



03-24-20	000 =====	04-25-	2000		
S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Root Dt. #11		I HARL HARE SAME SAME LOCA	TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO	the Honorable (is and Trademarks:	
	Flease record the	101333	166	or copy thereof.	
Name ⇒: Fa Weather Inf	rty(ies) conveying an interest ormation Technologics, Inc.		Name and Address Name:	ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest: WITI Corporation	
			Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	3300 Mitchell Lane Boulder, CO 80301	
Entaly: (nai odu	al(s) Association		Entity: Individual(s) Association	
Sector	Factorish.p Limited Partr	ership	General Part	tnership Limited Partnership	
X Corperat	iet-Brate <u>Colorado</u>		X Corporation-State Colorado		
I L	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached:	OtherCitizenship		
- Pagaritation	int the interest convered:	yets X no	If not domicil	ed in the United States, a dome tic	
	Thmen: Change of Name	representative designation is attached: yes no			
tend Agree Date of stook		21, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:		
4. Appl.es.	n semmer(s) or redistration cum	ber(s) Additiona.	sheet attached?	X yes no	
A. Thademark	Application Teles		B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	
75/197,63	0		See Attachme	nt	
Name and a concernin	ddress of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Number of app	lications and registrations involved: 5	
Hame:	Halina S. Dziewit Dufi, Graziano & Forest, P.C.		7. X The S	140.00 filing fee is enclos≙d.	
Address:	1790 3Cth Street, Suite 140		└ ─ Depos	e charge the \$ filing fee to it Account Noicate copy of this page attached	
City: State/Zip:	CO 80301		9. X Pleas	e charge any deficiencies in fees o 04-1697 verpayment to Deposit Account No	
/21/2000 DCUAT	ES - UGONOXY 2 - 1711 - 271604	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:481 PFC:482	10,60 g/ 10,60 g/				
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Halina S. Dziewit, Reg. No. 11,540 Name of rerson signing Signature Jacob Signature					
	•		Total	number of pages comprising coversheet: 2	

er. 10/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0781

٨					L	m			
/1	ш	21	(:	[}	111	- *	n	ĺ

Registration numbers for trademarks assigned from Weather Information Technologies, Inc., to WITI Corporation

2,191.305

2,168,505

2,041,696

2,183,215

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0782

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Weather Information Technologies, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3300 Mitchell Lane, Suite 320, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WEATHER WINDOW	2,191,306	September 22, 1998
WEATHER WINDOW	2,168,505	June 23, 1998
WITI	2,041,696	March 4, 1997
Design Mark	2,183,215	August 25, 1998

and

WHEREAS, WITI Corporation, a Colorado Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3300 Mitchell Lane, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Weather Information Technologies, Inc.

By: Halina S. Dziewit

Printed Title: Secretary and Corporate Counsel

Date of Signing: 3/21/00

Dated effective as of: March 21, 2000

Trademark Assignment

'WHEREAS. Weather Information Technologies, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3300 Mitchell Lane, Suite 320, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark WEATHER WINDOW ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: consulting services in the field of weather information; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 75/197,630 filed on November 14, 1996; and

WHEREAS, WITI Corporation, a Colorado Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3300 Mitchell Lane, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Weather Information Technologies, Inc.

By: Notin S. Vicer!
Printed Name: Halina S. Dziewit

Printed Title: Secretary and Corporate Counsel

Date of Signing: 3/21/00

Dated effective as of: March 21, 2000

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0784